
NOMINATIVO ANNO CAT SOCIETA' TEMPO
PIAZZA- 
MENTO

PUNTI

POLI Aurora 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 7,94 1
BERARDICURTI Bianca 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,09 2
FOGACCI Shania 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,1 3
FARNARARO Linda 2015 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 8,2 4 50
BOCCACCINI Emma 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,26 5
QUINTIERI Ginevra 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,26 6
GENTILI Alessandra 2016 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 8,4 7 49
CAI Irene 2015 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 8,44 8 48
PARKS Annalynn adele 2016 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 8,5 9 47
LA MOTTA Anita 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,53 10
LOUTFI VITTORIA Saadia 2016 EF10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 8,72 11 46
DE CRESCENZO Ginevra 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,78 12
PELLEGRINI Anna 2016 EF10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 8,88 13 45
DI VITA Ginevra 2015 EF10 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 9 14 44
MARCHI Bianca 2015 EF10 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 9,02 15 43
ROCCHI Matilde 2015 EF10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 9,11 16 42
CACELLI Serena 2016 EF10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 9,13 17 41
GRIMALDI Linda 2016 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 9,22 18 40
FERRETTI Giulia 2015 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 9,24 19 39
PACINI Emma 2016 EF10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 9,44 20 38
CASTALDO Michela 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 9,5 21
URGO Rebecca 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 9,58 22
LIGUORI Livia 2016 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 9,68 23
SARTINI Sole 2016 EF10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 9,99 24 37
GELLI Agnese 2015 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10 25 36
MANCINI Clio 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 10,19 26
SIMONI Agata 2016 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10,28 27 35
ZIRA Amirah 2016 EF10 PT487 MONTECATINI MARATHON ASD 12,45 28 34
SARTORI Ludovica 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS
TEDESCO Nicole 2016 EF10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO DNS DNS

NOMINATIVO ANNO CAT SOCIETA' TEMPO
PIAZZA- 
MENTO

PUNTI

FOGACCI Shania 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:13,94 1
QUINTIERI Ginevra 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:16,41 2
LA MOTTA Anita 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:19,35 3
POLI Aurora 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:20,10 4
LOUTFI VITTORIA Saadia 2016 EF10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 1:21,37 5 50
BERARDICURTI Bianca 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:22,16 6
FARNARARO Linda 2015 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:23,78 7 49
GENTILI Alessandra 2016 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:27,65 8 48
BOCCACCINI Emma 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:29,28 9
CASTALDO Michela 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:29,58 10
LIGUORI Livia 2016 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:30,09 11

GARA : 400 Biathlon EF 10

2a TAPPA GRAN PRIX ESO FIDAL PISTOIA 2026 MONSUMMANO TERME 
SABATO 28 FEBBRAIO 2026

GARA : 50 Biathlon EF 10



MANCINI Clio 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:30,09 12
MARCHI Bianca 2015 EF10 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:30,92 13 47
CAI Irene 2015 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:30,94 14 46
DI VITA Ginevra 2015 EF10 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:31,31 15 45
DE CRESCENZO Ginevra 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:33,42 16
ROCCHI Matilde 2015 EF10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:34,43 17 44
PELLEGRINI Anna 2016 EF10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 1:34,87 18 43
PARKS Annalynn adele 2016 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:36,18 19 42
PACINI Emma 2016 EF10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 1:36,99 20 41
TEDESCO Nicole 2016 EF10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 1:38,23 21 40
SARTINI Sole 2016 EF10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 1:38,54 22 39
FERRETTI Giulia 2015 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:38,55 23 38
CACELLI Serena 2016 EF10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:44,28 24 37
SIMONI Agata 2016 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 2:01,27 25 36
GRIMALDI Linda 2016 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 2:07,55 26 35
GELLI Agnese 2015 EF10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 2:07,8 27 34
ZIRA Amirah 2016 EF10 PT487 MONTECATINI MARATHON ASD 2:10,55 28 33
SARTORI Ludovica 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS
URGO Rebecca 2015 EF10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS

NOMINATIVO ANNO CAT SOCIETA' TEMPO
PIAZZA- 
MENTO

PUNTI

DI GIOVANNI Emanuele 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 7,82 1
IANNONE Cesare 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 7,94 2
CATANI Bernardo 2015 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 8,06 3 50
GORI Alessandro 2016 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,13 4
CECCHINI Tommaso 2016 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 8,15 5 49
BENIGNI Alessandro 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,24 6
FRANCHI Daniele 2015 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 8,32 7 48
BIAGINI Giorgio 2016 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 8,4 8 47
TAMBORRA Luca 2016 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 8,4 9 46
GUIDOTTI Andrea 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,42 10
CULOTTA Noah edoardo 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,44 11
DI TIRRO Edoardo 2016 EM10 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 8,62 12 45
INNOCENTI Riccardo 2015 EM10 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 8,62 13 44
BERNARDINI Francesco 2015 EM10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 8,68 14 43
BORELLI Fabio 2017 EM11 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 8,71 15 42
CARDINI Arturo 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,72 16
PIERATTINI Giovanni 2016 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 8,73 17 41
PIERI Andrea 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,75 18
CARDINI Bernardo 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,91 19
NUTI Leonardo 2016 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,93 20
PROTA Natan 2016 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,93 21
TRUSZEL Jacopo 2016 EM10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 8,99 22 40
AMATO Gabriele 2015 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 9,05 23 39
PARISI Otis 2016 EM10 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 9,05 24 38
CEI Andrea 2016 EM10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 9,09 25 37
LENZI Massimiliano 2016 EM10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 9,26 26 36
CORDIO Massimiliano 2016 EM10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 9,32 27 35

GARA : 50 Biathlon EM 10



BELLANDI Tommaso 2016 EM10 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 9,36 28 34
SENSI Elio 2016 EM10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 9,44 29 33
MUCCI Nicholas 2016 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 9,48 30
BARONCELLI Alberto 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 9,55 31
BOMPANI Matteo 2016 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 9,71 32 32
PARRILLO Filippo 2015 EM10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 9,71 33 31
SCARDECCHIA Alessandro 2016 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 9,75 34 30
BALLERINI Pietro 2016 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 9,87 35
PANATI Alessandro 2016 EM10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 9,91 36 29
CRITELLI Lorenzo 2016 EM10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 10,09 37 28
CECCARELLI Alberto 2016 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10,13 38 27
D'AIDONE Ermanno 2016 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 10,32 39
BURBERI Jakob alef 2016 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS
FRANGIONI Marco 2015 EM10 PT487 MONTECATINI MARATHON ASD DNS DNS 26
GIUNTOLI Gabriele 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS
GUIDI Dario 2015 EM10 PT120 ATL.PESCIA DNS DNS 25
TONINI Matteo 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS

NOMINATIVO ANNO CAT SOCIETA' TEMPO
PIAZZA- 
MENTO

PUNTI

GORI Alessandro 2016 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:15,89 1
IANNONE Cesare 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:18,88 2
PROTA Natan 2016 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:19,89 3
DI GIOVANNI Emanuele 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:20,48 4
CATANI Bernardo 2015 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:20,68 5 50
PARISI Otis 2016 EM10 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:20,74 6 49
BENIGNI Alessandro 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:21,7 7
CULOTTA Noah edoardo 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:22,51 8
PIERATTINI Giovanni 2016 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:23,35 9 48
FRANCHI Daniele 2015 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:23,97 10 47
BIAGINI Giorgio 2016 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:24,09 11 46
TAMBORRA Luca 2016 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:24,37 12 45
BERNARDINI Francesco 2015 EM10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:26,33 13 44
DI TIRRO Edoardo 2016 EM10 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:28,12 14 43
GUIDOTTI Andrea 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:28,47 15
CARDINI Arturo 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:28,6 16
TRUSZEL Jacopo 2016 EM10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:28,66 17 42
CECCHINI Tommaso 2016 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:28,88 18 41
CEI Andrea 2016 EM10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:29,10 19 40
CECCARELLI Alberto 2016 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:30,75 20 39
PIERI Andrea 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:31,45 21
BARONCELLI Alberto 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:32,72 22
AMATO Gabriele 2015 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:33,06 23 38
INNOCENTI Riccardo 2015 EM10 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:34,08 24 37
NUTI Leonardo 2016 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:34,56 25
BELLANDI Tommaso 2016 EM10 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:34,86 26 36
CARDINI Bernardo 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:34,86 27
LENZI Massimiliano 2016 EM10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:35,57 28 35
SCARDECCHIA Alessandro 2016 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:35,76 29 34

GARA : 400 Biathlon EM 10



PARRILLO Filippo 2015 EM10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:36,56 30 33
MUCCI Nicholas 2016 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:39,05 31
BALLERINI Pietro 2016 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:39,84 32
BOMPANI Matteo 2016 EM10 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:40,14 33 32
CRITELLI Lorenzo 2016 EM10 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:40,14 34 31
SENSI Elio 2016 EM10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 1:41,22 35 30
CORDIO Massimiliano 2016 EM10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 1:41,31 36 29
D'AIDONE Ermanno 2016 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:43,32 37
BORELLI Fabio 2017 EM11 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:50,61 38 28
BURBERI Jakob alef 2016 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS
FRANGIONI Marco 2015 EM10 PT487 MONTECATINI MARATHON ASD DNS DNS
GIUNTOLI Gabriele 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS
GUIDI Dario 2015 EM10 PT120 ATL.PESCIA DNS DNS
PANATI Alessandro 2016 EM10 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO DNS DNS
TONINI Matteo 2015 EM10 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS

NOMINATIVO ANNO CAT SOCIETA' TEMPO
PIAZZA- 
MENTO

PUNTI

MARCHETTI Jacopo 2017 EM8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 8,02 1 50
PRATESI Daniele 2017 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,31 2
CANGIOLI Gregorio 2017 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,36 3
ALDERIGHI Riccardo 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,57 4
MARTINELLI Samuele 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,62 5
GIAMMELLARO Alessio 2018 EM8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 8,71 6 49
MAGNI Niccolo' 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 8,72 7 48
OLIVIERO Mattia 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,74 8
ALLEGRINI Tommaso 2017 EM8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 8,82 9 47
MARRANI Leone 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 8,82 10 46
ROCCHI Isacco 2018 EM8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 8,87 11 45
MASSIMI Samuele gugliel 2018 EM8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 8,92 12 44
BIAGINI Jacopo 2017 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 9,02 13 43
GODI Emanuele 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 9,07 14
MARE Tommaso 2017 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 9,13 15 42
GENTILI Matteo 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 9,19 16 41
PETRUCCI Valerio 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 9,21 17 40
SINANI Alfeo 2018 EM8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 9,26 18 39
BARONCELLI Valerio 2017 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 9,32 19
LARI Christian 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 9,32 20
FARSETTI Lorenzo 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 9,41 21
PRETI Lorenzo 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 9,5 22
MAGRINI Tommaso 2017 EM8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 9,54 23 38
BARSOTTI Giovanni 2018 EM8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 9,55 24 37
BRACCO Christian 2017 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 9,58 25
GUIDI Enrico 2018 EM8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 9,64 26 36
FAGNI Francesco 2018 EM8 PT487 MONTECATINI MARATHON ASD 9,98 27 35
MELOSI Riccardo 2017 EM8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 10,07 29 34
MATTEINI Raul 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10,3 30 33
DESTRO Max dante 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10,41 31 32
MARRANI Ettore 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10,53 32 31

GARA : 50 Biathlon EM 8



ARRIGHETTI Leonardo 2017 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 10,57 33
GHELLI Marco 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10,59 34 30
CORSI Giulio 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10,69 35 29
CASTIGNANI Niccolo' 2017 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 10,93 36
MUCELLI Matteo 2018 EM8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 11,09 37 28
GATTA Edoardo 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 11,2 38 27
FAGNI Tommaso 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 DNS DNS 26
IAZZETTA Leonardo 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS
IELAPI Joshua francesco 2017 EM8 PT487 MONTECATINI MARATHON ASD DNS DNS 25
STOPPIONI Davide 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS

NOMINATIVO ANNO CAT SOCIETA' TEMPO
PIAZZA- 
MENTO

PUNTI

CANGIOLI Gregorio 2017 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 00:59,2 1
PRATESI Daniele 2017 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:01,73 2
BIAGINI Jacopo 2017 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:01,83 3 50
MARCHETTI Jacopo 2017 EM8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:02,13 4 49
MAGNI Niccolo' 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:02,32 5 48
PETRUCCI Valerio 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:04,18 6 47
MASSIMI Samuele gugliel 2018 EM8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:04,72 7 46
ROCCHI Isacco 2018 EM8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:05,19 8 45
LARI Christian 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:05,44 9
ALDERIGHI Riccardo 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:05,76 10
GODI Emanuele 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:06,38 11
FAGNI Francesco 2018 EM8 PT487 MONTECATINI MARATHON ASD 1:06,43 12 44
GENTILI Matteo 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:06,58 13 43
GIAMMELLARO Alessio 2018 EM8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:06,76 14 42
ALLEGRINI Tommaso 2017 EM8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:06,88 15 41
GUIDI Enrico 2018 EM8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:08,10 16 40
FAGNI Tommaso 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:08,39 17 39
OLIVIERO Mattia 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:10,29 18
MARRANI Leone 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:11,47 19 38
MARTINELLI Samuele 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:12,65 20
SINANI Alfeo 2018 EM8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:12,65 21 37
BRACCO Christian 2017 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:13,19 22
BARSOTTI Giovanni 2018 EM8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:14,20 23 36
MELOSI Riccardo 2017 EM8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:14,44 24 35
BARONCELLI Valerio 2017 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:14,65 25
ARRIGHETTI Leonardo 2017 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:15,53 26
CORSI Giulio 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:15,85 27 34
DESTRO Max dante 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:16,15 28 33
CASTIGNANI Niccolo' 2017 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:16,59 29
GHELLI Marco 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:16,83 30 32
MARE Tommaso 2017 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:17,77 31 31
PRETI Lorenzo 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:18,23 32
MAGRINI Tommaso 2017 EM8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:18,34 33 30
GATTA Edoardo 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:18,7 34 29
MARRANI Ettore 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:20,91 35 28
MATTEINI Raul 2018 EM8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:24,2 36 27

GARA : 300 Biathlon EM 8



MUCELLI Matteo 2018 EM8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:24,2 37 26
FARSETTI Lorenzo 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS
IAZZETTA Leonardo 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS
IELAPI Joshua francesco 2017 EM8 PT487 MONTECATINI MARATHON ASD DNS DNS 25
STOPPIONI Davide 2018 EM8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS

NOMINATIVO ANNO CAT SOCIETA' TEMPO
PIAZZA- 
MENTO

PUNTI

ENOFE Happiness 2017 EF8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 8,12 1 50
ZANETTI Flora 2017 EF8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,48 2
IANNONE Anita 2018 EF8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 8,99 3
BANCI Alessandra 2018 EF8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 9,02 4 49
SALVADORINI Anna 2017 EF8 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 9,15 5 48
LAVIERI Adele 2017 EF8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 9,25 6 47
BIAGI Benedetta 2017 EF8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 9,48 7 46
PISTOLESI Bianca 2018 EF8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 9,48 8 45
GUIDI Marina 2018 EF8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 9,53 9
ROSELLINI Lara 2018 EF8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 9,77 10 44
GIANNELLI Ginevra 2018 EF8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 9,82 11 43
DIMARCO Maya 2017 EF8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 10,18 12 42
GJOSHI Sofia 2018 EF8 UISP MONTECATINI MARATHON 10,7 13
OCCHIPINTI Amelia 2017 EF8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 11,14 14 41
DENARDO Rachele 2017 EF8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 11,56 15 40
LUPOLI Chiara 2017 EF8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 12,55 16 39
GHEZZANI Luisa 2017 EF8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS
MARCHI Caterina 2017 EF8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA DNS DNS 38
TINTI Lea 2018 EF8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS

NOMINATIVO ANNO CAT SOCIETA' TEMPO
PIAZZA- 
MENTO

PUNTI

ENOFE Happines 2017 EF8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:02,73 1 50
ZANETTI Flora 2017 EF8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:03,22 2
BANCI Alessandra 2018 EF8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:05,32 3 49
IANNONE Anita 2018 EF8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:07,54 4
GUIDI Marina 2018 EF8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 1:10,48 5
PISTOLESI Bianca 2018 EF8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:10,82 6 48
GIANNELLI Ginevra 2018 EF8 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 1:11,74 7 47
LAVIERI Adele 2017 EF8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:12,66 8 46
ROSELLINI Lara 2018 EF8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 1:13,57 9 45
SALVADORINI Anna 2017 EF8 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 1:14,27 10 44
BIAGI Benedetta 2017 EF8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:15,69 11 43
DIMARCO Maya 2017 EF8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:16,10 12 42
GJOSHI Sofia 2018 EF8 PT487 MONTECATINI MARATHON ASD 1:20,41 13 41
OCCHIPINTI Amelia 2017 EF8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:21,73 14 40
DENARDO Rachele 2017 EF8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:23,97 15 39
LUPOLI Chiara 2017 EF8 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 1:39,17 16 38
GHEZZANI Luisa 2017 EF8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS 17
MARCHI Caterina 2017 EF8 PT120 ATL.PESCIA DNS 18

GARA : 50 Biathlon EF 8

GARA : 300 Biathlon EF 8



TINTI Lea 2018 EF8 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS 19

NOMINATIVO ANNO CAT SOCIETA' TEMPO
PIAZZA- 
MENTO

PUNTI

D'AIDONE Bernardo 2020 EM6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 9,73 1
PAOLETTI Raffaele 2019 EM6 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 9,79 2 50
DIMARCO Manuel 2019 EM6 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 9,98 3 49
MAURANO Marco 2019 EM9 PT487 MONTECATINI MARATHON ASD 10,04 4 48

RAMACCIOTTI Alessio 2019 EM6 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 10,15 5 47
BIAGI Laerte 2019 EM6 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 10,17 6 46
VIENNI Ario 2020 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10,17 7 45
FERRARI Giovanni 2019 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10,22 8 44

GENITO Francesco 2019 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10,23 9 43
GRIMALDI Lapo 2019 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10,29 10 42
POPESCU Richard rafael 2019 EM6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 10,29 11
MAZZUCCO Leon 2019 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10,3 12 41
TROKA Jurgen 2019 EM6 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 10,6 13 40
LO CACCIATO Ettore 2019 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 11,03 14 39
SMITH Michelangelo 2019 EM6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 11,09 15
GAGGINI Mattia 2021 EM6 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 11,54 16 38
MATANI Gioele 2020 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 11,57 17 37
LOTTI Samuele 2020 EM6 PT487 MONTECATINI MARATHON ASD 11,58 18 36
TOCCI Niccolo' 2020 EM6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 11,67 19
GENTILI Duccio 2020 EM6 PT487 MONTECATINI MARATHON ASD 11,73 20 35
KURTI NENCINI Alessandr 2020 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 11,75 21 34
FRANCHI Lorenzo 2020 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 12,1 22 33
GIOIELLO Samuel 2019 EM6 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 12,1 23 32
ZIRA Noel 2020 EM6 UISP MONTECATINI MARATHON 12,85 24

AABENTOFT Tristan leone 2019 EM6 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE DNS DNS
LUPOLI Francesco 2019 EM6 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE DNS DNS

NOMINATIVO ANNO CAT SOCIETA' TEMPO
PIAZZA- 
MENTO

PUNTI

PAOLETTI Raffaele 2019 EM6 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 00:44,26 1 50
RAMACCIOTTI Alessio 2019 EM6 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 00:44,54 2 49
DIMARCO Manuel 2019 EM6 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 00:44,55 3 48
FERRARI Giovanni 2019 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 00:45,90 4 47
POPESCU Richard rafael 2019 EM6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 00:46,01 5
GENITO Francesco 2019 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 00:46,05 6 46
D'AIDONE Bernardo 2020 EM6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 00:46,48 7
BIAGI Laerte 2019 EM6 PT120 ATL.PESCIA 00:46,73 8 45
GRIMALDI Lapo 2019 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 00:47,85 9 44
MAURANO Marco 2019 EM7 PT487 MONTECATINI MARATHON ASD 00:48,10 10 43
LO CACCIATO Ettore 2019 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 00:48,79 11 42
VIENNI Ario 2020 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 00:49,80 12 41
MAZZUCCO Leon 2019 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 00:50,06 13 40
TROKA Jurgen 2019 EM6 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 00:50,67 14 39
SMITH Michelangelo 2019 EM6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 00:52,64 15

GARA : 200 Biathlon EM6

GARA : 20 Biathlon EM 6



GAGGINI Mattia 2021 EM6 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 00:53,61 16 38
TOCCI Niccolo' 2020 EM6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 00:54,02 17
LOTTI Samuele 2020 EM6 PT487 MONTECATINI MARATHON ASD 00:56,36 18 37
GENTILI Duccio 2020 EM6 PT487 MONTECATINI MARATHON ASD 00:56,93 19 36
MATANI Gioele 2020 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 00:58,50 20 35
GIOIELLO Samuel 2019 EM6 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE 00:58,87 21 34
FRANCHI Lorenzo 2020 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 01:03,03 22 33
KURTI NENCINI Alessandr 2020 EM6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 01:04,36 23 32
AABENTOFT Tristan leone 2019 EM6 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE DNS DNS
LUPOLI Francesco 2019 EM6 PT117 ATL. MONSUMMANESE DNS DNS

SERIE NR. 

NOMINATIVO ANNO CAT SOCIETA' TEMPO
PIAZZA- 
MENTO

PUNTI

GIOVANNINI Iole 2019 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 10,35 1
SCIARRA Francesca 2019 EF6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10,48 2 50
GIASOLLI Erica 2020 EF6 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 10,79 3 49
ARDILA NICOLAI Olivia 2020 EF6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10,85 4 48
BELLINI Virginia 2020 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 10,92 5
IERI Vittoria 2019 EF6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 10,98 6 47
IRRATI Beatrice 2019 EF6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 11,29 7 46
BENIGNI Emma 2019 EF6 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 11,54 8 45
GORI Adele 2020 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 11,78 9
BARDAZZI Costanza 2020 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 12,17 10
VISINTIN Vittoria 2022 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 17,32 12
BARONCELLI Rachele 2020 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS

DURANTE Noemi 2019 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS

PETRUCCI Aurora 2019 EF6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 DNS DNS

VALENTI Flora 2019 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS

SERIE NR. 

NOMINATIVO ANNO CAT SOCIETA' TEMPO
PIAZZA- 
MENTO

PUNTI

ARDILA NICOLAI Olivia 2020 EF6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 46,28 1 50
GIOVANNINI Iole 2019 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 46,73 2
IERI Vittoria 2019 EF6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 49,51 3 49
BELLINI Virginia 2020 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 49,56 4
IRRATI Beatrice 2019 EF6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 49,91 5 48
GIASOLLI Erica 2020 EF6 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 50,03 6 47
SCIARRA Francesca 2019 EF6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 52,84 7 46
GORI Adele 2020 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 55,7 8
BENIGNI Emma 2019 EF6 PT121 ATL.BORGO A BUGGIANO 56,06 9 45
BARDAZZI Costanza 2020 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 57,17 10
ZIRA Noel 2020 EF6 UISP MONTECATINI MARATHON 01:16,31 11
VISINTIN Vittoria 2022 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO 01:33,81 12
BARONCELLI Rachele 2020 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS
DURANTE Noemi 2019 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS
PETRUCCI Aurora 2019 EF6 PT115 PISTOIATLETICA 1983 DNS DNS
VALENTI Flora 2019 EF6 PO149 ASD ATLETICA PRATO DNS DNS

GARA : 20 Biathlon EF 6

GARA : 200 Biathlon EF 6


